
DIRECTORS
A. H. C. CARSON, Toronto.
R. HOME SMITH, Toronto..
F. D. WILLIAMS......................

A. C. McMASTER, K.C.
S. G. M. NESBITT

........... President

.........Vice-President
Managing Director 

W. T. KERNAHAN 
H. N. COWAN/ G. H. WILLIAMS

Head Office, 33 Scott St., TORONTO
*

The London Mutual Fire 
Insurance Company

ESTABLISH ED 1869
Assets................................
Surplus to Policyholders •

$784,426.31 
$404,046.07

"'Y

June 9, 1916. the hohetaby TIMES

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION CONCERNING FIRES 
ALREADY REPORTED

Alberta. The following fires were adjusted by Mr. J. S. 
Rankin, Calgary : —

Calgary, Alta—May 4—Mr. Alex. McLean’s barn. Loss, 
building, $6oo; contents, $250. Cause, cigarette stub. In­
surance, London and Lancashire Fire, building, $800; 
tents, $2,000.

con-

MacLeod District, Alta.— May 3—Mr. Arthur E. Torrie’s 
bam Loss, building, $200; contents, $75. Cause, children 
with matches. Insurance, building, London and Lancashire 
Fire, Sioo.

Calgary, Alta.—April 29—Sisters of Charity Holy Cross 
Hospital. Loss, building, $250; contents, Siqo. Cause, 
lighted match in refuse chute. Insurance, building, British 
Crown, $20,000; Canadian Fire, $15,000; Fire Association 
of Philadelphia, $10,000; Glens Falls, $18,000; Insurance 
Company of State of Pennsylvania, $5,000; Liverpool-Mani­
toba, $23,000; Mercantile Fire and Marine, $20,000; Occi­
dental, $8,000; Palatine, $6,500; Providence Washington, 
$7,000; Springfield, $27,000. Contents, General, of Perth, 
$2,000; National Union, $1,500; Providence Washington,
$6,000.

Calgary, Alta—March 30—Mr. D. Williams’ store and 
rooms above. Loss, $150. Cause, children and matches. 
Insurance, Continental Insurance Company, $4,000.

Lethbridge, Alta.—May 18—Mr. Anthony Brochet’s auto­
mobile. Loss, car, $1,000. Cause, back-firing. Insurance, 
Etna Insurance Company, car, $1,100.

Rumeey, Alta.—April 28—Mr. J. Cohen’s dwelling and 
barns. Loss, buildings, $250; contents, $300. Cause, prairie 
fire. Insurance, building, London and Lancashire Fire, $100.

Saskatoon, Sask.—Fire Chief Heath's April report is as 
follows.—

April 1—Frame dwelling, occupied by J. Stevenson, 417 
Avenue C. S., owned by W. J. Hunter. Cause unknown. Loss, 
contents, $300; building, $575. Insurance, Canadian Na­
tional and American Central, contents, $1,000; building, 
$1,500.

April 2—St. Paul’s Hospital, frame, owned by Sisters of 
Mercy. Cause, rag over electric light.

April 4—Frame dwelling, occupied by W. Savelberg, 426 
Avenue L. N., owned by \Y. Coxsworth. Cause unknown. 
Insurance, contents, $1,000; building, $800.

April 5—Frame water tower of Canadian Pacific Rail­
way. Cause, burning charcoal.

April 6—Frame dwelling of Dr.-Young, 851 University. 
Cause, chimney fire. Brick*' school of city of Saskatoon. 
Cause, supposed fire.

April 10—Frame dwelling of T. Sadler, 111 Hilyard 
Street. Cause unknown. Loss, contents, $2oe; building, 
$1,600. Insurance, Canadian National, contents, $200; build­
ing, $1,600.

April 13—Frame apartment block, occupied by V. Carter, 
1009 Melrose Avenue, owned by Miss Woolridge. Cause, 
defective fireplace. Loss, building, $10. Insurance, Do­
minion Fire, building, $5,500.

April 15—Frame stables, occupied by 65th Battalion, Ex­
hibition, owned by city. Cause unknown. Loss, building, 
85.627; insured. Loss, building, $2,500. Insurance, Con­
necticut Fire, $1,000. Frame dwelling of M. Patterson, 1428 
Avenue D. N. Cause, defective stovepipes. Loss, Contents, 
$400; building, $189. Insurance, Occidental company, 
building, $Xoo. Frame canteen, cupicd by piano, owned 
bv city. Cause unknown. Loss, $250; insurance, $250.

April 18—Brick dwelling of Rev. Wylie Clark, 505 4’h 
Avenue, owned by Knox Church. Cause, chimney fire. 
Flectric pole of city of Saskatoon. Cause, short circuit.

April 21—Frame dwelling of Mrs. Davis, 510 25th 
Street F. Cause, gasoline explosion. Loss, contents, $12; 
building, $18. Insurance, Liverpool and London and Globe, 
Sovereign Fire Assurance Company, contents, $4,000.

April jj Brick piano don >* H 1 ai plodder, ait 
-'nd Avenue, owned bv W R. De ink ■ . Cause.-waiter damage. 
Loss, $180. Insurance, loss, contents, $10,000. Frame dwell­
ing of R. Bolton, 918 Broadway, owned by Martin Har­
greaves. Cause, chimnex tr. Brick dwelling ■> " Darling. 
Room No. 322. 2nd Avenue, owned by W. R. Drinkle. Cause 
unknown. Loss, building, $35. Insurance, $<K,noo.

April 27—Grass fire at 214 4th Avenue N- k
to
rt

I.

THE -1

Bond and Debenture Corporation
OF CANADA, LIMITED

WESTERN MUNICIPAL 
AND SCHOOL DEBENTURES

Winnipeg805 Union Trust Building

. //, * " . ,7 • - ' r?

>-

I

II !

I

‘•4

/

v-
 

'• 
'

:

^ 
-M

—
P—

11
ca

ss
ia

s,
M

IN
■ .iM

im
1 1 r...

s
h

■2
't . 

- 
.

V

-u

*i
1 nr


